Awards

Overall .
No
17 1
13
3 7
Class M12
No
1 4
2 6
3 8
Class M34
No
1
2
Class E12
No
1 17
2 18
Class E34
No
1 15
23
Class N12
No
1 38
2 3
37
Overall Run
No
17 19
2 45
46

Driver

Owen Turner
Nick Bloxham
Peter Higton

Driver

Niall Frost

lan Crammond
Ken Binstead

Driver
Dan Darkin
John Haygarth

Driver
Andrew Parr
David Morris

Driver
Lewis Ayris
David Crooks

Driver

Alan Hawdon
Rupert Burne
Chris Phillips

Driver
John Peterson
Mark Lillington

Matthew Mantle

Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Emily Anderson
Phil Savage

Navigator
Amy Henchoz
Matthew Vokes
Sarah Binstead

Navigator
Nick Darkin
Martyn Taylor

Navigator
Bob Duck
Jacolyn Wales

Navigator
Matt Outhwaite
lan Mitchell

Navigator
Paul Hawdon
Carole Burne
Gethin Phillips

Navigator
lan Graham
Jon Harvey
Diane Mantle

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer
Ford Escort Mexico
Mazda MX5

Car
Volvo 142
Mercedes-Benz 280SL
MGB

Car
Mazda MX5
Opel Kadett Rallye

Car
Austin Mini Cooper S
MG BGT

Car
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova

Car

Peugeot 205 GTI
MG MGA
Volvo Amazon

Car
Austin Mini Cooper S
MG B

Peugeot 205

Class

Class

3

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

Overall
5
7
10

Overall
4
5

Overall
18
20

Overall
8
12

Overall
17
25
26

Overall
1
2
3



Overall Results

Pos Car Penalty Class
1 1 00:22:55 1 M34
2 13 00:23:31 1 E12
3 7 00:23:40 2 M34
4 3 00:23:58 3 M34
5 4 00:24:28 1 M2
5 5  00:24:28 4 M34
7 6 00:2502 2 M12
8 15  00:25:26 1 E34
9 12 00:26:05 5 M34
10 8  00:26:35 3 M12
11 11 00:26:41 6 M34
12 23 00:27:35 2 E34
13 2 00:27:36 4 M12
14 14 00:27:37 7 M34
15 20 00:27:55 8 M34
16 27 00:29:15 3 E34
17 38 00:29:31 1 N12
18 17 00:29:46 2 E12
19 16 00:31:12 4 E34
20 18 00:31:29 3 E12
21 22 00:31:41 4 E12
22 26 00:32:38 5 E34
23 32 00:33:12 5 E12
24 35 00:34:22 6 E34
25 31 00:34:53 2 N12
26 37 00:35:35 3 N12
27 24 00:36:46 7 E34
28 21 00:37:07 6 E12
29 34 00:38:07 4 N12
30 29 00:38:12 7 E12
31 40 00:38:55 5 N12
32 30  00:38:56 8 E34
33 25  00:39:35 6 N12
34 39 00:49:41 8 E12
35 42 00:50:07 7 N12
3 4 00:52:53 8 N12
37 33 012153 9 N12
Run
Pos Car Penalty Class
1 19 00:28:42 1 R
2 45 00:30:29 2 R
3 46 00:33:26 3 R
4 36 00:39:08 4 R
5 28 00:43:20 5 R
6 47 00:53:43 6 R
7 44 00:54:50 7 R
8 43 00:57:09 8 R
Saturday Challenge
Pos Car Penalty Class
1 50  00:20:21 1cC
2 48 00:28:15 2 C
Final 16:37

at the Finish

Driver

Owen Turner
Nick Bloxham
Peter Higton
Dan Darkin
Niall Frost
John Haygarth
lan Crammond
Lewis Ayris
James Griffiths
Ken Binstead
Phil Wood
David Crooks
Matthew Abrey
Hugh Garnish
Peter Engel
Mark Goodwin
Alan Hawdon
Andrew Parr
Martin Leonard
David Morris
Paul Heaney
Martyn Craske
Jeff Wincott
Bob Ward
Rupert Burne
Chris Phillips
David Smith
Colin Evans
Dean Forrest
Phil Cheek
Pete Dalton
Brian Dwelly
Richard Warne

Graham Richardson

Russell Ford
John Lythaby
Mike Owen

Driver

John Peterson
Mark Lillington
Matthew Mantle
Graham Banks
Curtis Jacoby
Barry Moore
Mark Brumwell
Colin Jebson

Driver
Nick Skuse
Joel Wykeham

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

Club
Chelmsford MC
HRCR

HRCR /KDMC
WSscC

Ripon
Ikley/HRCR
HRCR

SOCC

HRCR

HRCR

PAN MC/Lindholme/HR
HRCR

Chelmsford MC

HRCR

Ross/HRCR
HRCR/Knutsford &DMC
HRCR/Durham

HRCR

HRCR / Brecon

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR/Sheffield & Halla
KDMC/HRCR

WSSCC / HRCR
Blackpalfrey / HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR/Owen
KDMC&HRCR
HRCR/HERO

HRCR

Green Belt MC

HRCR

West Suffolk MC
HRCR

WSscC

Club
Chelmsford MC/ECMC/
HRCR

CMC / KLDMC / WSMC
Chelmsford MC/BPMCK
Chelmsford MC

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Club
ECMC/CMC
Chelmsford MC

I T * T T T =T

I r r T XX T I I I I

Chmp

Chmp

Chmp Navigator

Ryan Pickering
Emily Anderson
Phil Savage
Nick Darkin
Amy Henchoz
Martyn Taylor
Matthew Vokes
Matt Outhwaite
James Howell
Sarah Binstead
Kelvin Phipps
lan Mitchell
Lizzie Pope
David Bell
Mark Dunkerley
Anthony Davies
Paul Hawdon
Bob Duck
Jason Murphy
Jacolyn Wales
Sandra Heaney
Simon Howlett
Anne Tweddell
Karl Ellis
Carole Burne
Gethin Phillips
Norden Lester
Robb Lyne
Melvyn Cox
Kevin Bryant
Mick Smith
Janette Dwelly
Chris Deal
Keith Storer
David Griggs
Roger Jenkins

Graham Debenham

Navigator
lan Graham
Jon Harvey
Diane Mantle
Dick Athow
Dexter Jacoby
Lyle Wheeler
Nicky Brass
Mike Rands

Navigator
James Leggett
Sophie Martin

Club Chmp Year
HRCR H 1977
HRCR 1972
HRCR H 1990
WSSCC 1990
Ripon 1969
KLMC H 1973
HRCR/KDMC H 1968
SOCC/HRCR H 1976
HRCR H 1972
HRCR H 1973
Matlock & DMC/HRCR H 1988
lIkley H 1989
Chelmsford MC 1974
HRCR H 1977
Bath/HRCR H 1990
HRCR/Llandysul MC H 1981
HRCR/Durham H 1985
HRCR H 1965
HRCR / Brecon H 1982
HRCR H 1966
HRCR H 1969
HRCR/Chelmsford H 1981
KDMC/HRCR H 1961
Ludlow Castle / HRCR 1980
Blackpalfrey / HRCR H 1960
Carmarthen/Hero-ERA 1967
Border 1986
HRCR H 1965
HRCR/ Owen H 1976
HRCR/TR Register H 1970
HERO 1970
HRCR H 1986
Green Belt MC/HRCR 1967
HRCR H 1974
Eastern Counties MC 1972
HRCR H 1973
HRCR 1972
Club Chmp Year
Hexham MC/Clitheroe 1963
HRCR 1965
CMC /WSMC /SCCO 1994
BPMCK/MHRCR 1970
Chelmsford MC 1990
Chelmsford MC 1974
HRCR 1981
HRCR 1966
Club Chmp Year
WSMC/SOCC 1937
Chelmsford MC 1981

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer
Ford Escort Mexico
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Volvo 142

Opel Kadett Rallye
Mercedes-Benz 280SL
Ford Escort

Austin Mini 1275 GT
MG B

Porsche 924S
Vauxhall Nova
Austin Mini

Ford Fiesta

Mazda Eunos
Triumph Dolomite Sprin
Peugeot 205 GTI
Austin Mini Cooper S
VW Jetta

MG BGT

Lancia Fulvia

MG B GT

Riley 1.5

Ford Escort Mk2

MG MGA

Volvo Amazon

VW Golf GTI
Triumph 2000

MGB Roadster
Hillman Hartwell Sprint
Ford Lotus Cortina
Porsche 924S

Austin Healey Mk3
Ford Escort

MG BGT

MG B GT

MG B GT

Car

Austin Mini Cooper S
MG B

Peugeot 205

Volvo Amazon
Jaguar XJS HE
Austin Mini 1275GT
Porsche 924

Volvo Amazon 1228

Car

Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Alfa Romeo GTV6

cc
1600
1620
1598
1597
1800
1897
2778
2000
1275
1800
2500
1600
1275
1598
1600
1998
1600
1293
1588
1798
1300
1800
1489
1600
1600
1800
1781
2000
1800
1600
1598
2479
3000
1600
1800
1800
1800

cc
1293
1798
1769
1998
5300
1275
1984
1780

cC
748
2500



Retirements

No Driver Club
49  Phil Walker HRCR
9 Mick Valentine HRCR

10  Angus McQueen HRCR

Navigator

Jackie Walker
Zac Valentine
Mike Cochrane

Club

HRCR
HRCR
Basingstoke

Class

M34
M12

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

Car

MG BGT
Ford Escort
Ford Cortina MK 1

Where

IRTC C4
5 - Belchamp Otten 1
IRTC 11

Reason

Puncture and overheating
Retired
Steering



Test Times East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

Position 1 - Bunkers 2 - Park 3- 4 - 5 - Belchamp 6 - Belchamp 7 - 8-
Barn Farm Lavenham 1 Lavenham 2 Otten 1 Otten 2 Lavenham 3  Lavenham 4

1 1-2:25b 1-4:12 2-2:04 13-2:18 13-2:41 15-2:27 13- 2:31f 13-2:09
2 2-2:25b 13-4:15 1-2:05 9-2:23 15-2:45 13 - 2:28f 15-2:31 5-211
3 3-2:25b 9-4:16 5-2:06 15-2:23 5-2:49 5-2:29 5-2:32 2-2:13
4 4 -2:25b 15-4:18 7-2:10 5-2:24 7-2:50 4-2:32 1-2:36 15-2:16
5 5-2:25b 5-4:19 4-2:12 3-2:28 1-2:52 12-2:32 2-2:38 3-217
6 7-2:25b 3-4:24 23-2:12 4-2:29 4-2:52 1-2:34 4-2:38 7-2:17
7 9-2:25b 2-4:26 9-2:13 2-2:30 3-2:55 2-2:34 7-2:39 23-2:21
8 13 - 2:25b 12 - 4:32 13 - 2:14f 7-2:30 12 - 2:55 7-2:35 23-2:42 4 - 2:22f
9 15 - 2:25b 23-4:35 8-2:16 12-2:30 23-2:55 3-2:36 3-2:43 12-2:22
10 10 - 2:26 14 - 4:37 6-2:17 1-2:32 45 -2:55 23 - 2:36 11-2:43 6-2:25
11 23-2:27 4-4:39 15-2:17 23 -2:33 2-2:59 45 -2:36 45 - 2:44 8-2:26
12 12 - 2:37 7-4:41f 38-2:18 6 - 2:36 6-3:00 47 - 2:39 6 - 2:47 11-2:26
13 16 - 2:38 10 - 4:46 18-2:19 10 - 2:39 14 - 3:02 10 - 2:42 38 - 2:47 27 -2:28
14 26 - 2:39 16 - 4:52 11-2:20 45 - 2:40 10 - 3:04 8-243 12-2:48 1-2:33
15 6 - 2:40 18 - 4:54 12-2:20 19-2:41 38 - 3:04 14 - 2:43 14 - 2:49 17 -2:33
16 18 - 2:41 8-4:56 14 -2:21 18 -2:42 18 - 3:05 11-2:44 17 - 2:50 38-2:34
17 45 - 2:41 47 - 4:57 10-2:23 38 -2:42 8-3:09 6-2:45 10 - 2:51 45-2:34
18 47 - 2:41 26 - 5:01 27 - 2:26 11-2:44 16 - 3:09 18 - 2:45 27 - 2:51 19 -2:35
19 8-2:43 19 - 5:04 3-2:29 14 - 2:44 28-3:09 38 -2:45 16 - 2:52 47 - 2:35f
20 14 - 2:43 11 - 5:07 19-2:32 16 - 2:44 27-3:10 17 - 2:46 19 - 2:52 24 - 2:36
21 11-2:45 17 -5:08 17-2:35 26 - 2:44 40-3:12 28-2:49 20-2:52 31-2:39
22 27 - 2:45 6-5:09 16 - 2:37 27 - 2:44 11-3:14 32 -2:49 18 - 2:54 10 - 2:40
23 22 - 2:46 45 - 5:09 26 - 2:37 17 - 2:46 25-3:14 25-2:50 26 - 2:55 28 - 2:40f
24 38 - 2:46 22-5:10 40 - 2:37 28 - 2:46 26 - 3:16 27 - 2:52 8 - 2:57f 46 - 2:40
25 28 - 2:50 27-5:12 37 -2:39 8-2:47 32-3:16 40 -2:52 40 - 2:58 20 - 2:42f
26 31-2:51 32-5:14 31-2:40 22 -2:47 19-3:18 16 - 2:55 28 - 3:02f 22 -2:42
27 17 - 2:52 24 -5:15 25-2:41 20 - 2:49 20-3:18 19 - 2:55 22 - 3:04 37 -2:44
28 19 - 2:52 28 - 5:24 32 - 2:41f 24 - 2:55 22-3:18 22-2:55 46 - 3:04 16 - 2:46
29 32 - 2:56 20-5:34 46 - 2:42 40 - 2:56 24-3:20 26-2:55 47 - 3:04 40 - 2:49
30 24 - 2:57 38 - 5:34 24 - 2:43 25 - 3:01 17 - 3:22 31-2:56 37 - 3:07 14 - 2:50
31 40 - 2:59 31-5:38 28-2:43 46 - 3:01 31-3:25 20-2:58 35-3:12 18 - 2:52
32 37 - 3:00 46 - 5:40 44 - 2:44 34 - 3:05 34 - 3:27 34 - 2:59 24-3:13 32 -2:53
33 35-3:03 40 - 5:41 35-2:46 47 - 3:08 36-3:28 36 - 3:00 31-3:15 26 - 2:55
34 43 - 3:03 37 - 5:50 22 - 2:47 35-3:09 47 - 3:28f 24 - 3:04 39-3:19 44 - 2:55
35 46 - 3:03 43 - 5:54 34 - 2:47f 32 - 3:10f 37-3:29 37 -3:06 30-3:25 25-3:03
36 29-3:12 39-5:55 45 - 2:47 39-3:12 33-3:35 35-3:07 41-3:28 34 -3:03
37 34-3:13 34 - 5:56 20 - 2:51 37 - 3:13f 39-3:35 30 - 3:08 25 - 3:29f 39 - 3:.07
38 39-3:18 50 - 5:56 43 - 2:51 44 -3:14 35-3:36 29-3:10 21-3:30 35 - 3:09f
39 21-3:22 35-6:03 47 - 2:52f 30-3:15 46 - 3:36 43-3:10 43 - 3:30 41-3:10
40 25-3:22 21-6:06 21-2:58 43 - 3:15f 29-3:37 46 - 3:11 44 - 3:32f 43 - 3:10f
41 20-3:25 25-6:06 29-3:04 31-3:21f 30-3:46 39-3:12 33-3:35 21-312
42 41 - 3:36 41-6:08 30 - 3:08t 21 - 3:22f 42 - 3:49 42 - 3:16 34 - 3:36f 29 - 3:16t
43 44 - 3:40f 36 -6:17 33 - 3:08t 29-3:22 41-3:51 44 -3:18 36 - 3:37 30 - 3:16t
44 49 - 3:43 29 - 6:24 36 - 3:08f 33 - 3:22f 21-3:57 41-3:19 29 - 3:38t 33 - 3:16t
45 30 - 3:46 44 - 6:27 39 - 3:08f 36 - 3:22f 43 - 4:25f 33-3:25 32 - 3:38f 36 - 3:16t
46 36 - 3:46f 48 - 7:05 41 - 3:08t 41 - 3:22t 44 - 5:42w 21-5:16t 42 - 3:38t 42 - 3:16t
47 50 - 3:49f 33-7:11f 42 - 3:08f 42 - 3:22f
48 48 - 4:13 42 - 7:55
49 42 - 4:21 30 - 8:20t

(4]
o
w
w

- 4:50f



Faults

Crew
4 - Niall Frost/Amy Henchoz

7 - Peter Higton/Phil Savage
8 - Ken Binstead/Sarah Binstead

13 - Nick Bloxham/Emily Anderson

20 - Peter Engel/Mark Dunkerley
21 - Colin Evans/Robb Lyne
25 - Richard Warne/Chris Deal

28 - Curtis Jacoby/Dexter Jacoby

31 - Rupert Burne/Carole Burne

32 - Jeff Wincott/Anne Tweddell

33 - Mike Owen/Graham Debenham

34 - Dean Forrest/Melvyn Cox

35 - Bob Ward/Karl Ellis

36 - Graham Banks/Dick Athow

37 - Chris Phillips/Gethin Phillips

39 - Graham Richardson/Keith Storer

42 - Russell Ford/David Griggs

43 - Colin Jebson/Mike Rands

44 - Mark Brumwell/Nicky Brass

47 - Barry Moore/Lyle Wheeler

50 - Nick Skuse/James Leggett

8 - Lavenham 4

2 - Park Farm

7 - Lavenham 3

3 - Lavenham 1

6 - Belchamp Otten 2
7 - Lavenham 3

8 - Lavenham 4

4 - Lavenham 2

7 - Lavenham 3

7 - Lavenham 3
8 - Lavenham 4

4 - Lavenham 2

3 - Lavenham 1
4 - Lavenham 2
7 - Lavenham 3

1 - Bunkers Barn
2 - Park Farm
4 - Lavenham 2

3 - Lavenham 1
7 - Lavenham 3

8 - Lavenham 4
1 - Bunkers Barn
3 - Lavenham 1
4 - Lavenham 2
4 - Lavenham 2

3 - Lavenham 1

3 - Lavenham 1
4 - Lavenham 2

4 - Lavenham 2
5 - Belchamp Otten 1
8 - Lavenham 4

1 - Bunkers Barn
5 - Belchamp Otten 1
7 - Lavenham 3

3 - Lavenham 1
5 - Belchamp Otten 1

8 - Lavenham 4

1 - Bunkers Barn

Faults
cone
cone

cone, cone
cone
cone
cone
cone
finish line fault

wrong side

cone
cone

finish line fault

cone
finish line fault
wrong side

finish line fault
finish line fault
finish line fault

cone
wrong side

cone
finish line fault
cone, cone
finish line fault
finish line fault

wrong side

wrong side
finish line fault

cone
wrong side
cone

finish line fault
wrong test, wrong side
wrong side

wrong side
wrong side

cone

finish line fault

Penalty

20

20

20
20
20
20

20
20

20

20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20
20
20

20
20

20

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

Test Max



Time Card 1

No
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30

MTC1
0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

RSA

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

IRTC A1
3e
2e
1e
3e
2e
1e
0
de
3e
2L
1e
2e
4L
0
1e
0

56e
1e
3e
1e
de
60L
1e
22e
1%
3L
de
24e
de
2e

IRTC A2
de
3L
de
&3
2e
1e
3e
1e

10L
1L
be
2e
8e
1e
0
22e
3e
5e
2e
1e
3L
12e
1e
16e
35e
48e
1L
e
21e
1e

IRTC A3
2L
60L
0
12e
60L
1e
5e
1e
3e
2e
5e
0
3e
2L
1e
1e
5L
de
2e
2L
1L
&3
1e
12e
37e
16L
0
24e
8e
21e

IRTC A4
de
6e
2e

47e
4L
1L
10e
5e
12e
8e
aL

1e
21L
14e
33e
54e

3L
12e

4L
1L
30e

60L
%
8L
3L
20L
10e
6e

RSB

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

IRTC B1
2L
5L
6L
1e
2L
2L
3L
2e

58L
1L
aL
6L
3L
4L
1L
11e
6L
6L
10L
4L
4L
8L
7L
3e
39L
15e
29L
1L
7L
221

IRTC B2
1L
3L

1L
3L
5L
0
2L
1e
28L
5L
2L
60L
1L
8L
0
7e
5e
7L
1L
8L
30L
1e
3e
60L
39L
2e
0
5L
21L
51L

Reason codes: e -early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault

IRTC B3
1e
8e
3e
0
6e
3e
4e
0
1L
4L

12e
16e

10e
1e
17e
1e
14e
2e
1e
11e
12e
6e
6L
oL
31e
17e
1%
6L
31L

1 - Bunkers Barn
2:25b
2:25b
2:25b
2:25b
2:25b
2:40
2:25b
2:43
2:25b
2:26
2:45
2:37
2:25b
2:43
2:25b
2:38
2:52
2:41
2:52
3:25
3:22
2:46
2:27
2:57
3:22
2:39
2:45
2:50
3:12
3:46

SC1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

SC2

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

SC3

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

Total
00:02:42
00:03:52
00:02:52
00:03:36
00:03:46
00:02:49
00:02:52
00:02:57
00:04:20
00:02:59
00:03:29
00:04:03
00:02:45
00:03:29
00:02:43
00:04:09
00:05:02
00:03:21
00:03:34
00:03:46
00:04:26
00:04:54
00:02:46
00:05:56
00:06:29
00:04:42
00:03:39
00:04:29
00:04:29
00:06:00



Time Card 1

No
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

MTC1
0

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

RSA

O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o o o o

IRTC A1
5L
3e

31e
%
1L
2e
8L
1e
3e
de
38e

1e
42e
1L
5e
be
5:00m
52e
60e

IRTC A2
9
1e

2%
8e
de

27e
13e
10L
15e
57L
51L
59L
3L
5L
&3
de
10e
Oc
24e
35e

IRTC A3
18e
2L
5:00m
10L
1e
8L
25e
7L
10L
e
1%
251
60L
37e
4L
1e
2e
60e
60e
60e

IRTC A4

57e

6L

5:00m

13e

2e
25L
20e
10L
60L
39L
57e

%
60L
25L

1e

7e
28L
60e
36e
33e

RSB

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

IRTC B1
5L
aL

10L
de
3L
4L
8L
2L
6L
23e
10L
60L
23L
60L
13L
14L
aL
60L
60L
13L

IRTC B2
221
19L
60L
13L

5L
37L

4L
14L
20L
1L
53L
60L
34L
60L
51L
17L
24L
60L
60L
34L

Reason codes: e -early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault

IRTC B3
1L
e
6L

11e
7L
5e
5e
5L
27L
221
33L
60L
2L
5oL
14L
19L
21L
60L
35L
9L

1 - Bunkers Barn
2:51
2:56
4:50f
313
3:03
3:46f
3:00
2:46
3:18
2:59
3:36
4:21
3:03
3:40f
2:41
3:03
2:41
4:13
3:43
3:49f

SC1

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

SC2

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

SC3

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

Total
00:04:48
00:03:42
00:17:06
00:04:21
00:03:26
00:05:34
00:04:23
00:03:35
00:05:48
00:05:41
00:07:57
00:08:54
00:06:06
00:08:28
00:04:10
00:04:10
00:04:21
00:14:13
00:09:10
00:07:53



Time Card 2

RSC IRTCC1 IRTCC2 IRTCC3 IRTCC4 IRTCCS5 IRTCC6 2-Park

1 0 0

2 0 10L
3 0 1e
4 0 10L
5 0 8L
6 0 2L
7 0 0

8 0 60L
9 0 40L
10 0 0

11 0 1e
12 0 8L
13 0 20L
14 0 3e
15 0 1L
16 0 1e
17 0 33L
18 0 18L
19 0 4L
20 0 9L
21 0 16L
22 0 20L
23 0 221
24 0 8L
25 0 17L
26 0 32L
27 0 60L
28 0 1e
29 0 32L

1e
12L
10e
3e

1L

1e

27e
21e
1L
1e
3e
6e

2e
17L
11e

2L
10L

1e
60e
30e
17L
de
22e
1e

1e
23e
3e
2e
2e
2e
5e
&3
7e
4L
3e
1e
7e
0
5e
5e
2e
27L
3e
2e
2e
5e
6e
40L
30e
6L
5e
60L
2e

1e
2L
3e
0
5L
0
5L
2e
38e
3e
1e
0
2L
12L

8L
%
34e
12e
4L
12e
2L
4L
56L
2L
8L
3L
60L
18e

3e
2L
be
de
5e
1e
be
7e
8e
2e
10e
7e
5e
e
be
11L
11e
%
35¢e
3e
22e
12e
13L
3L
13L
31e
5e
23e
4L

3L
0
2L
1L
1L
1L
2L
1e
2e
2e
3e
0
2L
27L

1e

16L
0
0
1L
1e
2L
0
5L
3L
1L

60L

Farm

4:12
4:26
4:24
4:39
4:19
5:09
4:41f
4:56
4:16
4:46
5:.07
4:32
4:15
4:37
4:18
4:52
5:.08
4:54
5:.04
5:34
6:06
5:10
4:35
5:15
6:06
5:01
5:12
5:24
6:24

RSD

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

IRTC D1 IRTC D2 IRTC D3 IRTC D4

de
1L
2e
0
2L
3L
1L
2e
de
3e
1L
3e
1e
14e
221
54e
7e
14e
17e
1e
17e
2e
2e
1e
56e
16L
13e
25e
1%

1e
3e
2e
de
1e
1e
3e
6e
60L
3e
de
de
3e
1e
de
12L
de
5e
5e
2e
0
60L
60L
60L
1L
60L
43L
16e
de

4L
de
0
2e
1e
5L
2L
de
5e
de
5e
0
de
8L
3e
de
de
e
12L
1e
5e
16e
13e
1e
2L
29L
%
2L

Reason codes: e -early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

3L
6L
1L
1L
2L
3L

1L
1L
2L
2L

1e

3L
10L
20e
3L
28e
241
1e
7L
6L
5oL
1L
6L
3L

SC4

SC5

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

60m

o O O O o o o o

60m

o O o o

SC6

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

SC7

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O oo o o o o o o o o o

SC8

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

SC9

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

MTC2

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Total

00:04:30
00:05:26
00:04:59
00:05:06
00:04:45
00:05:27
00:05:09
00:06:23
00:07:27
00:05:29
00:05:37
00:04:58
00:05:04
00:05:54
00:05:00
00:07:29
00:06:39
00:07:08
00:07:08
00:06:01
00:07:58
00:07:32
00:06:38
00:09:13
00:09:43
00:09:24
00:07:43
00:09:00
00:08:47



Tim
No

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Reason codes: e -early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault

e Card 2

IRTC C1 IRTCC2 IRTCC3 IRTCC4 IRTCC5 IRTCC6 2-Park

RSC

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

60L
0
251
60L
39L
8L
23L
2L
16L
41L
53L
8L
23L
46e
0
1e
3L
6L
60L
15L
9L

3e
6e
60L
8L
5L
22e
5L
3L
421
14e
36e
1L
60L
39L
5e
5e
35¢e
11e
47e
50e

2e
60L
20L

5:00m

17L

1e

1e

de

2e
36L
60L
37L
60L
60e
60L
16L

8e
60L
60e

5:00w

60L

15L
3le
24e
Oc
7L
4L
60L
15e
26e
29L
19L
40L
5e
60L
31L
421
5L
15L
40L
Rtrd
59L

de
25e
44e

5L
15L
15e
10e

1e

be
17e
25L
11L

9L
16L
10e
11e
54e
51L

1e

20L
1e
7L
60e
10L
1L
28L
3L
221
27L
20L
46L
56e
3e
32L
10L
2e
1L
32L

18e

Farm

8:20t
5:38
5:14
7:11f
5:56
6:03
6:17
5:50
5:34
5:55
5:41
6:08
7:55
5:54
6:27
5:09
5:40
4:57
7:05

5:56

RSD

IRTC D1 IRTC D2 IRTC D3 IRTC D4

%
28e
1%

Oc
60L
60L
18e
15e

5e
60L
35L
60L

1e
21e
60L
29L
19L
60L
28L

47e

60L
60L
5:00m

21L
10L

3e

8e
10e
13e
60L
60e
17e
41e

3e

%

%
34L
28e

60e

2L
28L
Oc
20L
1e
11L
de
2L
60L
50e
8L
11e
60e
291

4e

3e

31e

60e

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

2L

0

3e
60e
43L

8L
3e
1L
26e
17e
60L
13L
60e
13L
5L

1L
60e

12e

SC4

SC5

60m

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

SC6

60m

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o

SC7

60m

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

SC8

O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

SC9

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

MTC2

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Total

00:10:08
00:08:47
00:08:51
00:27:25
00:09:46
00:07:48
00:09:26
00:06:59
00:07:02
00:11:35
00:11:26
00:12:28
00:11:13
00:12:54
00:11:10
00:07:16
00:06:46
00:09:26
00:13:46
00:00:00
00:12:12



Time Card 3

MTC3/R IRTCE1 IRTCE2 IRTCE3 IRTC E4

No

© 00 N o OB~ W N -~

[\ ST G T NG TR NG TR NG TR NG TR NG TR NG TR NG [ U G (U U U (T U G U §
o N oo o0 A WODN -~ O © 0 N OO o BB W -~ o

29

SE

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

1e
1e
1e
4L
3e
1L
2e
14e
2e
2e
1e
60L

1e

1L
2L
11e
1L
7L
2e

3L
10e
25e
aL
2e
%
8e

1e
0
1e
0
2L
%
2e
de
8e
2e
3e
3e
2e
0
1e
3e
5L
1L
2e
1L
0
de
2L
10e
10e
2L
0
2L
1L

3L
0
3e
1L
3e
1L
2e
1L
1e
1e
5e
1e
2e
0
de
3e
1L
2L
2e
3L
18e
3e
2L
1e
3L
7L
3e
5:00m
1L

2L
2L
3L
aL
5L
5L
3L
7L
2L
5L
6L
3L
6L
6L
7L
1e
6L
5L
3L
6L
37L
3L
13L
8L
1L
18L
1L
Oc
18L

3-

Lavenham Lavenham

1
2:05
2:04
2:29
2:12
2:06
217
210
2:16
213
2:23
2:20
2:20
2:14f
2:21
217
2:37
2:35
219
2:32
2:51
2:58
247
212
2:43
2:41
2:37
2:26
2:43
3:04

4-
2
2:32
2:30
2:28
2:29
2:24
2:36
2:30
2:47
2:23
2:39
2:44
2:30
2:18
2:44
2:23
2:44
2:46
2:42
2:41
2:49
3:22f
2:47
2:33
255
3:01
2:44
2:44
2:46
3:22

RSF

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

IRTC F1 IRTC F2

2L
7e
5e
5e
4L
de
5e
4L
26L

8e
8e
3L
1e
de
1L
1e
3e
15e
4L
2e
5e
%
17e
60e
3L
e
3e
13e

RSG

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

IRTC G1 IRTC G2 IRTC G3

2L
11e
3L
1L
1L
3L
0
1L
2e
1e
2e
9L
1L
1L
1e
1e
2L
1e
1e
3L
2L
1e
2L
5e
6e
2e
2L
60L
1L

Reason codes: e -early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

21L
3L
6L
12L
8L
1L
1L
1L
3L
2e
1L
31L
3L
3e
60L
251
60L
10L

8L
1e
33L
31L
19L
5L
1e
11L
3L

de
%
5e
3e
43L
2e
7e
&3
%
54L
1L
&3
5e
8e
11e
1e
21L
3e
7e
0
4e
17e
11e
9L
36e
1L
10e
45
5%

SC10

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O oo o o o o o o o o o

SC11

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

60m

SC12

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

SC13

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

SC14

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

SC15

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O oo o o o o o o o

Total

00:04:52
00:05:25
00:05:21
00:05:10
00:05:43
00:05:26
00:05:02
00:05:40
00:05:27
00:06:10
00:05:32
00:06:20
00:05:22
00:05:25
00:05:11
00:06:32
00:06:24
00:06:27
00:05:54
00:06:04
00:07:33
00:06:08
00:06:00
00:07:09
00:08:22
00:06:08
00:05:35
00:13:39
00:08:10



Time Card 3

No
SE

30 0 6e 0
31 0 % %
32 0 1e 1e
33 0 16e 15L
34 0 6e 12e
35 0 2e 2e
36 0 8e 1L
37 0 60L 8L
38 0 2L 1e
39 0 18e 4L
40 0 5e 5e
41 0 % 14e
42 0 60L 5:00m
43 0 38L 13L
44 0 7L 1e
45 0 60L 1e
46 0 3L 4e
47 0 2L 60L
48 0 0 0
50 0 0 0

MTC3/R IRTCE1 IRTCE2 IRTCE3 IRTCE4

5L
de
3e
60L
4L
2e
e
2e
3e
5:00w
5e
6L
Oc
60L
5:00m
2L
be
3e

15L
aL
1L
5:00m
14L
4L
14L
20L
8L
60e
60L
29L
15L
60L
Oc
4L
5L
5L
16e
16e

3-

Lavenham Lavenham

1
3:08t

2:40
2:41f
3:08t
2:47f
2:46
3:08f
2:39
2:18
3:08f
2:37
3:08t
3:08f
2:51
2:44
247
2:42
2:52f

0

0

4-

2
3:15
3:21f
3:10f
3:22f
3:05
3:09
3:22f
3:13f
2:42
3:12
2:56
3:22t
3:22f
3:15f
3:14
2:40
3:01
3.08

0

0

RSF

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

IRTCF1 IRTC F2

3L
3e
1L
3L
10L
60L
2e
32L
20L
45e
13L
7e
56e
28e
15e
2e
17L
221

RSG

O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

IRTC G1 IRTC G2 IRTC G3

1e
de
1e
3L
60L
1L
0
1e
1L
0
3e
12e
1L
10L
1%
2L
2e
7e

Reason codes: e -early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

7L
%
3L
1e
37L
4L
30L
16L
13L
441
19L
251
18L
60L
421
3e
2L
5L

38e
10e
1e
60e
1L
52L
15L
15e
1e
3de
37e
60e
20L
17e
14L
2e
12e
16e
0
0

SC10

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

SC11

O O O O O o o o o

60m

60m

o O o o o

SC12

o

60m

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

SC13

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

60m

SC14

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

SC15

O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Total

00:07:38
00:06:58
00:06:03
00:15:08
00:08:16
00:08:02
00:07:46
00:08:26
00:05:49
00:15:45
00:08:00
00:09:12
00:14:20
00:10:52
00:13:36
00:06:43
00:06:34
00:09:00
00:00:16
00:00:16



Time Card 4 East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

No  5-Belchamp 6 - Belchamp IRTC H1 IRTC H2 IRTC H3 7- 8- RSI IRTCI1 IRTCI2 IRTCI3 IRTCI14 SC16 SC17 SC18 SC19 MTC4  Total
Otten 1 Otten 2 Lavegham Lavezham

1 2:52 2:34 3L 4L 3e 2:36 2:33 0 2L 2L 1L 1L 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:51
2 2:59 2:34 1L 42e 1e 2:38 213 0 25L 2e 7L 11e 60m 0 0 0 0 00:12:53
3 2:55 2:36 1e 2e de 2:43 217 0 2e 2e 2e 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:46
4 2:52 2:32 1L 5L 1e 2:38 2:22f 0 3L 1L 1L 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:36
5 2:49 2:29 1L 1L 1e 2:32 211 0 3e 2e 2L 3e 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:14
6 3:00 2:45 3L 4L 0 2:47 2:25 0 5L 2L 1L 8e 0 0 0 0 0 00:11:20
7 2:50 2:35 2L 2e 3e 2:39 217 0 1L 1e 5e 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:37
8 3:09 2:43 1L 1L 0 2:57f 2:26 0 5e 0 3e 10e 0 0 0 0 0 00:11:35
9 Rird 00:00:00
10 3:04 2:42 0 0 3e 2:51 2:40 0 Rird 00:00:00
11 3:14 2:44 18L 1L e 2:43 2:26 0 8L 5e 1L 7e 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:03
12 2:55 2:32 0 2e 0 2:48 2:22 0 0 0 1e de 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:44
13 2:41 2:28f 2e 2e 5e 2:31f 2:09 0 14L de 0 de 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:20
14 3:02 2:43 1L 2L 1e 2:49 2:50 0 19 17e 22L 23e 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:49
15 2:45 2:27 3e 10e 5e 2:31 2:16 0 60e 60L 15e 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:32
16 3:09 2:55 3e 3e 3e 2:52 2:46 0 13e 7L 35e 16e 0 0 0 0 0 00:13:02
17 3:22 2:46 0 1L 3e 2:50 2:33 0 0 3e 0 3e 0 0 0 0 0 00:11:41
18 3:05 2:45 2L 60L 2e 2:54 2:52 0 60L 22e 24L 7e 0 0 0 0 0 00:14:33
19 3:18 2:55 0 0 1e 2:52 2:35 0 14e 1e 1L % 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:06
20 3:18 2:58 3L 6L 0 2:52 2:42f 0 de 1L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:04
21 3:57 5:16t 6L 11e 13L 3:30 3:12 0 36e 2L 1e 6L 0 0 0 0 0 00:17:10
22 3:18 2:55 3e 2L 1e 3:04 2:42 0 60L 1L e 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:13:07
23 2:55 2:36 0 1e 3e 2:42 2:21 0 e 14e 60L 13e 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:11
24 3:20 3:04 be 2e 1e 3:13 2:36 0 60L 60L 5e 1L 0 0 0 0 0 00:14:28
25 3:14 2:50 54e 30e 1L 3:29f 3:03 0 21e 3L 20e 16L 0 0 0 0 0 00:15:01
26 3:16 2:55 6L 7L 1L 2:55 2:55 0 2L de 1L 2L 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:24
27 3:10 2:52 1e 1L 1L 2:51 2:28 0 50e 2L 0 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:18
28 3:09 2:49 2e 1L 0 3:02f 2:40f 0 2% 60L 60e 60L 0 0 0 60m 0 00:16:12

Reason codes: e -early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault



Time Card 4 East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

No  5-Belchamp 6 - Belchamp IRTC H1 IRTC H2 IRTC H3 7- 8- RSI IRTCI1 IRTCI2 IRTCI3 IRTCI14 SC16 SC17 SC18 SC19 MTC4  Total
Otten 1 Otten 2 Lavegham Lavezham

29 3:37 3:10 5e 8e 60L 3:38t 3:16t 0 55e 15e 27L 15L 0 0 0 0 0 00:16:46
30 3:46 3:08 1L 6L 0 3:25 3:16t 0 26e 60L 1L 1e 0 0 0 0 0 00:15:10
31 3:25 2:56 5e 8e 2L 3:15 2:39 0 3% 60L 2e 9L 0 0 0 0 0 00:14:20
32 3:16 2:49 19e 1L 5e 3:38f 2:53 0 5e 17L 60L 13L 0 0 0 0 0 00:14:36
33 3:35 3:25 60e 37e e 3:35 3:16t 0 5:00m Oc 35e 6L 60m 0 0 0 0 00:22:14
34 3:27 2:59 18e 3e 221 3:36f 3:03 0 25L 60L 10L 21L 0 0 0 0 0 00:15:44
35 3:36 3:07 1L 41e 1L 3:12 3:09f 0 1e 2L 3e 3e 60m 0 0 0 0 00:15:06
36 3:28 3:00 1L 0 19e 3:37 3:16t 0 11e 23L e 6L 60m 60m 0 0 0 00:16:22
37 3:29 3:06 40e 46e 4L 3:07 2:44 0 36e 8e 7L 0 60m 0 0 0 0 00:15:47
38 3:04 2:45 1L 5e 2e 2:47 2:34 0 30L 60L 4L 13e 0 0 0 0 0 00:13:05
39 3:35 3:12 25e 2e Te 3:19 3:07 0 18e 53L 48e 47e 0 0 0 0 0 00:16:33
40 3:12 2:52 35L 3L 1e 2:58 2:49 0 5L 60L 3L 10e 0 0 0 0 0 00:13:48
41 3:51 3:19 % 32L 47L 3:28 3:10 0 60e 60L 5:00m Oc 0 0 0 60m 0 00:23:16
42 3:49 3:16 7e 45L 5L 3:38t 316t 0 21e 3L 14L 6L 0 0 0 0 0 00:15:40
43 4:25f 3:10 26L 60L 8e 3:30 3:10f 0 28L  5:00m  5:00m Oc 0 0 0 60m 0 00:27:17
44 5:42w 3:18 3% 10e 60L 3:32f 2:55 0 60L 60L 60e 20e 0 0 0 60m 0 00:21:36
45 2:55 2:36 2L 14L 3e 2:44 2:34 0 17e 17L 3e 35e 0 0 0 0 0 00:12:20
46 3:36 31 42e 8e 1e 3:04 2:40 0 10e 16e 8e 60L 0 0 0 60m 0 00:15:56
47 3:28f 2:39 2e 60L 60L 3:04 2:35f 0 8L 500m 5:00m 5:.00m  60m 0 0 60m 0 00:30:56
48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00

Reason codes: e -early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b-bogey t-target f-testfault



Positions after each Test East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

Position 1 - Bunkers 2 - Park 3- 4 - 5 - Belchamp 6 - Belchamp 7 - 8-
Barn Farm Lavenham 1 Lavenham 2 Otten 1 Otten 2 Lavenham 3  Lavenham 4

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 15 15 15 13 15 15 15 13
3 13 13 13 15 13 13 13 15
4 23 7 7 7 7 7
5 6 3 3 3 3 3 3
6 6 B 6 4 4 5
7 23 6 4 6 5 4
8 10 10 4 5 5 6 6
9 10 5 4 10 2 2 10 2
10 18 4 2 2 10 10 14 10
11 35 12 11 1 14 14 2 12
12 11 1 14 23 11 11 12 23
13 14 14 23 14 8 12 23 1
14 19 2 8 8 12 8 1 14
15 38 8 12 12 23 23 8 8
16 4 16 20 20 20 20 20 38
17 27 20 18 18 38 38 38 20
18 32 19 38 38 19 18 19 19
19 5 18 19 19 18 19 27 27
20 20 35 27 9 27 27 45 45
21 2 27 46 27 45 45 18 18
22 12 38 35 46 46 17 17 17
23 16 46 9 16 16 16 16 16
24 45 9 16 17 17 46 22 22
25 46 32 17 35 22 32 46 46
26 9 45 32 45 32 22 32 32
27 34 22 45 22 35 35 26 26
28 47 37 22 32 37 37 35 31
29 37 26 37 37 26 26 31 35
30 21 17 21 21 21 31 37 37
31 28 21 31 26 31 29 24 24
32 29 34 29 31 29 24 29 34
33 26 31 26 29 24 34 34 29
34 31 47 34 34 34 47 21 21
35 22 28 47 47 36 21 36 36
36 17 29 24 24 47 36 47 47
37 36 24 36 36 30 25 30 30
38 40 25 25 25 25 30 40 40
39 39 36 30 30 40 40 25 25
40 24 40 40 40 28 28 28 28
41 30 39 28 28 41 41 41 41
42 43 30 41 41 43 43 43 43
43 25 43 43 43 39 39 39 39
44 50 50 39 39 42 42 42 42
45 41 41 44 44 44 44 44 44
46 44 44 42 42 33 33 33 33
47 42 42 33 33

48 49 48

49 48 33

(4]
o

33



Results of the Tests

No Total
1 13 00:21:01
2 5 00:21:15
3 15 00:21:22
4 2 00:21:49
4 1 00:21:49
6 7 00:22:07
7 4 00:22:09
8 3 00:22:17
9 23 00:22:21
10 12 00:22:36
11 6 00:23:39
12 14 00:23:49
13 8 00:23:57
14 1 00:24:03
15 18 00:24:12
16 27 00:24:28
17 38 00:24:30
18 16 00:24:33
19 17 00:24:52
20 26 00:25:02
21 22 00:25:29
2 24 00:26:03
23 40 00:26:04
24 20 00:26:29
25 32 00:26:37
26 31 00:26:45
271 37 00:27:08
28 25 00:27:46
29 35 00:28:05
30 A4 00:28:06
31 39 00:28:46
32 29 00:29:43
33 4 00:30:02
4 2 00:31:43
35 30 00:32:04
36 33 00:32:22
37 42 00:32:45

Run

No Total
1 45 00:24:06
2 19 00:24:49
3 28 00:25:23
4 47 00:25:24
5 46 00:26:57
6 43 00:29:18
7 36 00:29:54
8 44 00:31:32

Saturday Challenge

No Total
1 50 00:09:45
2 48 00:11:18

Class
E12
M3
E34
M1
M3
M3
M1
M3
E34
M3
M1
M3
M1
M3
E12
E34
N12
E34
E12
E34
E12
E34
N12
M3
E12
N12
N12
N12
E34
N12
E12
E12
N12
E12
E34
N12
N12
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Class
1¢C
2 ¢C

Driver

Nick Bloxham
John Haygarth
Lewis Ayris
Matthew Abrey
Owen Turner
Peter Higton
Niall Frost

Dan Darkin
David Crooks
James Griffiths
lan Crammond
Hugh Garnish
Ken Binstead
Phil Wood
David Morris
Mark Goodwin
Alan Hawdon
Martin Leonard
Andrew Parr
Martyn Craske
Paul Heaney
David Smith
Pete Dalton
Peter Engel
Jeff Wincott
Rupert Burne
Chris Phillips
Richard Warne
Bob Ward
Dean Forrest
Graham Richardson
Phil Cheek
John Lythaby
Colin Evans
Brian Dwelly
Mike Owen
Russell Ford

Driver

Mark Lillington
John Peterson
Curtis Jacoby
Barry Moore
Matthew Mantle
Colin Jebson
Graham Banks
Mark Brumwell

Driver
Nick Skuse
Joel Wykeham

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

Navigator
Emily Anderson
Martyn Taylor
Matt Outhwaite
Lizzie Pope
Ryan Pickering
Phil Savage
Amy Henchoz
Nick Darkin

lan Mitchell
James Howell
Matthew Vokes
David Bell
Sarah Binstead
Kelvin Phipps
Jacolyn Wales
Anthony Davies
Paul Hawdon
Jason Murphy
Bob Duck
Simon Howlett
Sandra Heaney
Norden Lester
Mick Smith
Mark Dunkerley
Anne Tweddell
Carole Burne
Gethin Phillips
Chris Deal

Karl Ellis
Melvyn Cox
Keith Storer
Kevin Bryant
Roger Jenkins
Robb Lyne
Janette Dwelly
Graham Debenham
David Griggs

Navigator
Jon Harvey
lan Graham
Dexter Jacoby
Lyle Wheeler
Diane Mantle
Mike Rands
Dick Athow
Nicky Brass

Navigator
James Leggett
Sophie Martin

Year

1972
1973
1976
1974
1977
1990
1969
1990
1989
1972
1968
1977
1973
1988
1966
1981
1985
1982
1965
1981
1969
1986
1970
1990
1961
1960
1967
1967
1980
1976
1974
1970
1973
1965
1986
1972
1972

Year

1965
1963
1990
1974
1994
1966
1970
1981

Year

1937
1981

Car

Ford Escort Mexico
Opel Kadett Rallye
Ford Escort

Austin Mini
Mitsubishi Lancer
Mazda MX5

Volvo 142

Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Nova
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Mercedes-Benz 280SL
Ford Fiesta

MG B

Porsche 924S

MG BGT

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Peugeot 205 GTI
VW Jetta

Austin Mini Cooper S
MG B GT

Lancia Fulvia

VW Golf GTI

Ford Lotus Cortina
Mazda Eunos

Riley 1.5

MG MGA

Volvo Amazon
Austin Healey Mk3
Ford Escort Mk2
MGB Roadster

Ford Escort

Hillman Hartwell Sprint Ave

MG B GT
Triumph 2000
Porsche 924S
MG B GT
MG BGT

Car

MG B

Austin Mini Cooper S
Jaguar XJS HE
Austin Mini 1275GT
Peugeot 205

Volvo Amazon 122S
Volvo Amazon
Porsche 924

Car

Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Alfa Romeo GTV6

1620
1897
2000
1275
1600
1598
1800
1597
1600
1275
2778
1598
1800
2500
1798
1998
1600
1588
1293
1800
1300
1781
1598
1600
1489
1600
1800
3000
1600
1800
1600
1600
1800
2000
2479
1800
1800

1798
1293
5300
1275
1769
1780
1998
1984

748
2500



Results of the Regularities

No Total
1 1 00:01:06
2 6 00:01:23
3 2 00:01:26
4 7 00:01:33
5 3 00:01:41
6 4 00:02:19
7 13 00:02:30
8 8 00:02:38
8 1 00:02:38
10 5 00:03:13
11 12 00:03:29
12 14 00:03:48
13 15 00:04:04
14 27 00:04:47
15 17 00:04:54
16 38 00:05:01
17 23 00:05:14
18 21 00:05:24
19 2 00:05:47
20 22 00:06:12
21 35 00:06:17
22 32 00:06:35
23 16 00:06:39
24 30 00:06:52
25 18 00:07:17
26 26 00:07:36
27 31 00:08:08
28 37 00:08:27
29 29 00:08:29
30 4 00:10:01
3N 24 00:10:43
32 25 00:11:49
33 40 00:12:51
4 42 00:17:22
3% 39 00:20:55
36 4 00:22:51
37 33 00:47:01

Run

No Total
1 19 00:03:53
2 45 00:06:23
3 46 00:06:29
4 36 00:09:14
5 28 00:17:57
6 44 00:23:18
7 43 00:27:51
8 47 00:28:19

Saturday Challenge

No Total
1 50 00:10:36
2 48 00:16:57

M3
M1
M3
M3
M3
M1
E12
M1
M3
M3
M3
M3
E34
E34
E12
N12
E34
E12
M1
E12
E34
E12
E34
E34
E12
E34
N12
N12
E12
N12
E34
N12
N12
N12
E12
N12
N12
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1C
2 C

Driver

Owen Turner
lan Crammond
Peter Engel
Peter Higton
Dan Darkin
Niall Frost
Nick Bloxham
Ken Binstead
Phil Wood
John Haygarth
James Griffiths
Hugh Garnish
Lewis Ayris
Mark Goodwin
Andrew Parr
Alan Hawdon
David Crooks
Colin Evans
Matthew Abrey
Paul Heaney
Bob Ward

Jeff Wincott
Martin Leonard
Brian Dwelly
David Morris
Martyn Craske
Rupert Burne
Chris Phillips
Phil Cheek
Dean Forrest
David Smith
Richard Warne
Pete Dalton
Russell Ford
Graham Richardson
John Lythaby
Mike Owen

Driver

John Peterson
Mark Lillington
Matthew Mantle
Graham Banks
Curtis Jacoby
Mark Brumwell
Colin Jebson
Barry Moore

Driver

Nick Skuse
Joel Wykeham

East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Matthew Vokes
Mark Dunkerley
Phil Savage
Nick Darkin
Amy Henchoz
Emily Anderson
Sarah Binstead
Kelvin Phipps
Martyn Taylor
James Howell
David Bell

Matt Outhwaite
Anthony Davies
Bob Duck

Paul Hawdon
lan Mitchell
Robb Lyne
Lizzie Pope
Sandra Heaney
Karl Ellis

Anne Tweddell
Jason Murphy
Janette Dwelly
Jacolyn Wales
Simon Howlett
Carole Burne
Gethin Phillips
Kevin Bryant
Melvyn Cox
Norden Lester
Chris Deal
Mick Smith
David Griggs
Keith Storer
Roger Jenkins
Graham Debenham

Navigator

lan Graham
Jon Harvey
Diane Mantle
Dick Athow
Dexter Jacoby
Nicky Brass
Mike Rands
Lyle Wheeler

Navigator

James Leggett
Sophie Martin

Year
1977
1968
1990
1990
1990
1969
1972
1973
1988
1973
1972
1977
1976
1981
1965
1985
1989
1965
1974
1969
1980
1961
1982
1986
1966
1981
1960
1967
1970
1976
1986
1967
1970
1972
1974
1973
1972

Year
1963
1965
1994
1970
1990
1981

1966
1974

Year
1937
1981

Far

Mitsubishi Lancer
Mercedes-Benz 280SL
Mazda Eunos
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Volvo 142

Ford Escort Mexico
MG B

Porsche 924S

Opel Kadett Rallye
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Austin Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova
Triumph 2000

Austin Mini

Lancia Fulvia

Ford Escort Mk2
Riley 1.5

VW Jetta

Porsche 924S

MG BGT

MGB GT

MG MGA

Volvo Amazon
Hillman Hartwell Sprint Ave
MGB Roadster

VW Golf GTI

Austin Healey Mk3
Ford Lotus Cortina
MG BGT

Ford Escort

MG B GT

MG B GT

Car

Austin Mini Cooper S
MG B

Peugeot 205

Volvo Amazon
Jaguar XJS HE
Porsche 924

Volvo Amazon 122S
Austin Mini 1275GT

far

Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Alfa Romeo GTV6

[H
1600
2778
1600
1598
1597
1800
1620
1800
2500
1897
1275
1598
2000
1998
1293
1600
1600
2000
1275
1300
1600
1489
1588
2479
1798
1800
1600
1800
1600
1800
1781
3000
1598
1800
1600
1800
1800

[H
1293
1798
1769
1998
5300
1984
1780
1275

[H
748
2500



Class Results East Anglian Classic - 21-22 June 2025

at the Finish
Pos No Total O/A Driver Navigator Car ccC
c
1 50 00:20:21 Nick Skuse ECMC/CMC James Leggett WSMC/SOCC Austin 7 Notsoleggra 748
2 48 00:28:15 2 Joel Wykeham Chelmsford MC Sophie Martin Chelmsford MC Alfa Romeo GTV6 2500
E12
1 13 00:23:31 2 Nick Bloxham HRCR Emily Anderson HRCR Ford Escort Mexico 1620
2 17 00:29:46 18 Andrew Parr HRCR Bob Duck HRCR Austin Mini Cooper S 1293
3 18 00:31:29 20 David Morris HRCR Jacolyn Wales HRCR MG BGT 1798
4 22 00:31:41 21 Paul Heaney HRCR Sandra Heaney HRCR Lancia Fulvia 1300
5 32 00:33:12 23 Jeff Wincott KDMC/HRCR Anne Tweddell KDMC/HRCR Riley 1.5 1489
6 21 00:37:07 28 Colin Evans HRCR Robb Lyne HRCR Triumph 2000 2000
7 29 00:38:12 30 Phil Cheek KDMC&HRCR Kevin Bryant HRCR/TR Register Hillman Hartwell Sprint Av 1600
8 39 00:49:41 34 Graham Richardson HRCR Keith Storer HRCR Ford Escort 1600
E34
1 15 00:25:26 8 Lewis Ayris SOCC Matt Outhwaite SOCC/HRCR Ford Escort 2000
2 23 00:27:35 12 David Crooks HRCR lan Mitchell Iikley Vauxhall Nova 1600
3 27 00:29:15 16 Mark Goodwin HRCR/Knutsford &DMC  Anthony Davies HRCR/Llandysul MC Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998
4 16 00:31:12 19 Martin Leonard HRCR / Brecon Jason Murphy HRCR / Brecon VW Jetta 1588
5 26 00:32:38 22 Martyn Craske HRCR/Sheffield & Hallam Simon Howlett HRCR/Chelmsford MG B GT 1800
6 35 00:34:22 24 Bob Ward WSSCC / HRCR Karl Ellis Ludlow Castle / HR  Ford Escort Mk2 1600
7 24 00:36:46 27 David Smith HRCR Norden Lester Border VW Golf GTI 1781
8 30 00:38:56 32 Brian Dwelly HRCR Janette Dwelly HRCR Porsche 924S 2479
Mm12
1 4 00:24:28 Niall Frost Ripon Amy Henchoz Ripon Volvo 142 1800
2 6 00:25:02 lan Crammond HRCR Matthew Vokes HRCR / KDMC Mercedes-Benz 280SL 2778
8 00:26:35 10 Ken Binstead HRCR Sarah Binstead HRCR MG B 1800
2 00:27:36 13 Matthew Abrey Chelmsford MC Lizzie Pope Chelmsford MC Austin Mini 1275
M34
1 1 00:22:55 1 Owen Turner Chelmsford MC Ryan Pickering HRCR Mitsubishi Lancer 1600
2 7 00:23:40 3 Peter Higton HRCR / KDMC Phil Savage HRCR Mazda MX5 1598
3 3 00:23:58 4 Dan Darkin WSSCC Nick Darkin WSSCC Mazda MX5 1597
4 5 00:24:28 5 John Haygarth IIkley/HRCR Martyn Taylor KLMC Opel Kadett Rallye 1897
5 12 00:26:05 9 James Giriffiths HRCR James Howell HRCR Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275
6 11 00:26:41 11 Phil Wood PAN MC/Lindholme/HRC Kelvin Phipps Matlock & DMC/HR Porsche 924S 2500
7 14 00:27:37 14 Hugh Garnish HRCR David Bell HRCR Ford Fiesta 1598
8 20 00:27:55 15 Peter Engel Ross/HRCR Mark Dunkerley Bath/HRCR Mazda Eunos 1600
N12
1 38 00:29:31 17 Alan Hawdon HRCR/Durham Paul Hawdon HRCR/Durham Peugeot 205 GTI 1600
2 31 00:34:53 25 Rupert Burne Blackpalfrey / HRCR Carole Burne Blackpalfrey / HRCR MG MGA 1600
3 37 00:35:35 26 Chris Phillips HRCR Gethin Phillips Carmarthen/Hero-E Volvo Amazon 1800
4 34 00:38:07 29 Dean Forrest HRCR/Owen Melvyn Cox HRCR/ Owen MGB Roadster 1800
5 40 00:38:55 31 Pete Dalton HRCR/HERO Mick Smith HERO Ford Lotus Cortina 1598
6 25 00:39:35 33 Richard Warne Green Belt MC Chris Deal Green Belt MC/HRC Austin Healey Mk3 3000
7 42 00:50:07 35 Russell Ford West Suffolk MC David Griggs Eastern CountiesM MG BGT 1800
8 41 00:52:53 36 John Lythaby HRCR Roger Jenkins HRCR MG B GT 1800
9 33 01:21:53 37 Mike Owen WSSCC Graham Debenham HRCR MG B GT 1800
R
1 19 00:28:42 1 John Peterson Chelmsford MC/ECMC/S  lan Graham Hexham MC/Clither Austin Mini Cooper S 1293
2 45 00:30:29 2 Mark Lillington HRCR Jon Harvey HRCR MG B 1798
3 46 00:33:26 3 Matthew Mantle CMC /KLDMC / WSMC / Diane Mantle CMC / WSMC / SCC Peugeot 205 1769
4 36 00:39:08 4 Graham Banks Chelmsford MC/BPMCK  Dick Athow BPMCK/HRCR Volvo Amazon 1998
5 28 00:43:20 5 Curtis Jacoby Chelmsford MC Dexter Jacoby Chelmsford MC Jaguar XJS HE 5300
6 47 00:53:43 6 Barry Moore HRCR Lyle Wheeler Chelmsford MC Austin Mini 1275GT 1275
7 44 00:54:50 7 Mark Brumwell HRCR Nicky Brass HRCR Porsche 924 1984
8 43 00:57:09 8 Colin Jebson HRCR Mike Rands HRCR Volvo Amazon 1228 1780



